Dhanraj Dagar, Company Secretary and Compliance Officer designated as Key Management Personnel

(“KMP”), has tendered his resignation

Appointment of Mr. Yatish Bhargava as Chief Business Officer

On June 18, 2025, the company has approved a total grant of 53,322 (Fifty-Three Thousand Three Hundred and 

Twenty-Two) stock options under Honasa Consumer Limited Employee Stock Options Plan – 2018

Reciept of Certified Copy of Order of the Hon''ble National Company Law Tribunal, Delhi Bench in relation to Scheme of 

Amalgamation.

Re-appointment of Mr. Vivek Gambhir as an Independent Director